OP \$40.00 6493176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM861294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wenxia Zhao		12/12/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qin Chen
Street Address:	1 unit ,Unit 211, Building 3,Kaixuan Fengdan Garden, No. 202 Minjiang Avenue, Cangshan District
City:	Fuzhou City, Fujian Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	350000
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6493176	DIMDRAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 3300728147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: DEX SOU

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167
Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Wenxia Zhao/
SIGNATURE:	/Wenxia Zhao/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=dimdraw#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0210

900821507

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Zhao, Wenxia	
	(name of assignor)	
Of <u>No. 29, Xi</u> CHINA 730700	ngling Society, Sizhai Village Xinzhuang	Township, Huining County Gansu Province
	(address)	
Owns trademark	reg# 6493176 or application	n# <u>90412234</u> ,
Word Mark	dimdraw .	
WhereasC	tin Chen (name of assignee)	
of <u>1 unit ,Uni</u> Fuzhou City, Fujia	<u>t 211, Building 3,Kaixuan Fengdan Gard</u> an Province 350000 (address)	en, No. 202 Minjiang Avenue, Cangshan District,
and to the Trade Trademark by the	mark application and/or registration, to	nor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in gether with the benefit of any use of the ness relations to the Trademark and to the signee absolutely.
consideration, th	n consideration of the payment of one de e receipt; sufficiency and adequacy of was by agree as follows:	dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the A registrations, tog of the business re	Assignor's entire right, title and interest ether with (i) the benefit of any use of t elations to the Trademark and to the wa nages hereafter due or payable to Assign	ers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors in and to the Trademark application and/or he Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill ares or services associated with it, (iii) all income nor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold
Zhao , Wen	dia	
(Signature of assi		<u>December 12, 2023</u> Date of Execution
Owner	•	
Name and Title of	Fsignatory	
if assignation on	rnoration	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 12/15/2023